Christian County April 2004 Election
UPDATED OFFICIAL Election Results

AVA R-1Prop 1

R. HERRELL 0
R. ROSS 1
R. BUCHANAN 0
R.YOST 0
M. BRISTOL 0
D. SCRIVNER 1
J. LOGE 0
Write-in 0
Total: 2
Billings Alder W 1
R. RUFER 41
Write-in 1
Total: 42
Billings Alder W 2
J. BRADLEY JR. 30
Write-in 0
Total: 30
Billings Alder W 3
B. DAVIS 45
M. PARCELL 32
Write-in 0
Total: 77
Billings Mayor
H. STEINMANN 56
K. JOHNSON 107
Write-in 0
Total: 163
Billings R4
K. HARTER 135
R. BATSON 157
D. MOONEYHAM 193
Wirite-in 0
Total: 485
Bradleyville R-1
NO 5
YES 11
Total: ’ 16




Clever R-5 Question

NO
YES

Total:

Total paper ballot votes

YES
NO

Total Combined votes:

Fordland R-3

Fremont Hill W2

Fremont Hills W1

Fremont Hills W3

Fremont Hills Mayor

NO

YES
Total:

E. TERRILL

S. WILLIAMS
J. WOODRUFF
V. CANTRELL
Wirite-in

Total:

F. KIRCHHOEFER
Write-in

Total:
M. STEWART
Write-in

Total:
J. JONES
Write-in

Total:

R. ELKINS JR.
Write-in

Total:

260
539

799

264

539
803
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21

16

16

15

15

51




Chadwick R-1 School

Write-in
R. JONES

C. HEAVIN
J. JONES
C. BETTIS

Total including paper ballots

PAPER BALLOTS FROM GARRISON:

Clever Alder E. 1yr

Clever Alder E. 2yr

Clever Alder W.

Clever Mayor

RUSS JONES

CHRIS BETTIS
JANET JONES
CINDY HEAVIN

D. KNIGHT
R. NAKANO
J.E. ROGERS
Wirite-in

Tofal:

Write-in
D. POTTER
D. FULBRIGHT

Total:

S. HALE
C. RIDER
Write-in

Total:
M. KEITHLEY

Write-in
Total:

4
163+4= 157

116+1=117
117+1=118
153+ 4= 157

543+ 10= 553

IO -

46

43

117

58
55

114

67
55

122

202
18

220



Garrison Sp Rd Dist
Write-in optic scan

Total:
Total hand counted write-in
Billy Applegate
Larry Mitchell
Gordon Jones
Total hand counted write-in

Highlandville Question
NO
YES

Total:
Highlandville W 1
G. GARGES
S. VARNEY

R. SLENTZ
Write-in

Total:

Highlandville W 2
S. BAKER
Write-in
Total:
Logan Rogersville Fire

NO
YES

Total:

Nixa Alder W 1
C. THOMAS
Write-in
Total:

Nixa Alder W 2

S. TALLAKSEN
R. HOWERTON
Write-in

Tofal:

Nixa Alder W 3
S. FASELER
Write-in

Total:

44

|—

46

18
142

160

88

151

757
14

77

448
394

850

584

587




Ozark W 3
R. GARDNER
Write-in

Total:

Reorganized R-9
NO
YES

Total:

Republic No 3 Ques 1
NO
YES

Total:

Republic No 3 Ques 2
NO
YES

Total:

Clever School Dist 5
Write-in
G. RQY
G. COBB
N. KOHRS

Total including paper ballots:

Paper ballots from Lincoln Township:
GREG ROY
GAYLE COBB
NOREEN KOHRS

Total:

196

203

oo

12
56

68

12
56

68

536+4
552+4
264

1369
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Selmore Sp Rd Dist
Write-in: Optic Scan
Total hand counted write-in:

South Sparta Rd

Sparta W1

Alvin Young
Paul Price

Tom Goosey
Rick Lamb

Phil Silvey

Bill Craig

Jack Brazeale
Chuck Doenning

Total Hand Counted write-in

Total:

The winner of the drawing is Paul Price

Write-in optic scan
Total:

Hand Counted Write-In:

Earl Muilenburg

B. Irwin

Pletcher Rogers
Tom Huff

Jim Mezel

Don Roller

Donald Hull
Robbie Muilenburg

Total Hand Counted Votes

T. CARNALL
Write-in

Total:
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Sparta W 2
M.J. BRADEN
Write-in
Total:

Total Hand Counted write-in votes:
Pleicher Rodgers
TOTAL VOTES CAST

Spokane R-7
B. BOLIN
J. HARP
B. BUDD
R. WALLACE
R. ELDER

Write-in
Total:

Spokane R-7 Prop 2
S. CAMPBELL
M. HOWERTON
V. PHANCO
B. MAPLES
Write-in
Total:

Terrell Sp Rd Dist

Write-in Optic Scan
Total:

Total Hand Counted Write-in;
Bob White
Joe Nelson
Jack Looney
Gene Short

Totals Hand Counted Write-in

35
22

57

20
20

235
130

96
194
145

803

137
46
25

221

429
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Nixa Area 911

Write-in optic scan

NIXA E-911 DISTRICT:

GARDEN GROVE

JENNIFER ULRICH
TODD PYLE

GLEN SCOTT

JEFF HOWEL
BETTY SCHLESING
FRED JONES
LEROY COPELIN
STEVE TALLAKSEN
MATT GRAHAM
MCKINSEY
WILLIAM CHAMBERS
DOUG MARRS
PAUL TALENT
GREGG WHITE
EDWARD HAFFEY
DAN KNIGHT

CLAY HANNA

ERIC METZ

LARRY BOLEN

JIM KRIDER

ROSEDALE 1

STEVE BLODGETT
GLEN SCOTT

JIM MCCALLEY
JANE TAYLOR
SCOTT BLODGETT
DON LANDERS
JOE GIOE JR.
MAYO HANSON

JOSEPH SOUTHERLAND

DAN KNIGHT
KELLY BECKNER
JIMMY SEBRAE

GREGG CHRISTIANSON

RICHARD GONZALES
LISA EDISON
WANDA TINNEY
RUSS EVANS
RICHARD JONES
BILL ELLIS

JEFF HAWKINS
AARON LILE

JOHN TRENT

ANDY LUBINSKI

397
397
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MICHEAL JONES
CHESTER WARD
SANDY HALBOOK
DAVID HALBROOK
ROGER DUELOS
DELORES BROOKS
KELLY WHILMES
DEBBIE LEE
RICHARD BARNARD
RICHARD DAVIDSON
MIKE OWENSBY
DOUG MARRS

R. KENNGOTT

BOB MALONE
RANTZ DUFFEY
TERRY THOMAS
MARK HEADLEY
JOE FEGLEY

ROSEDALE 2;

JERRY DINGUS
DELORES BROOKS
KURT SCHUBERT
TOM RANTZ

JACK MOORE
DAVE STUMP
SCOTT BLODGETT
DAVID HAYMES
GLENN SCOTT
ROY HICKS

BILL ELLIS
JOSEPH PIERCE
GREG MORRIS
JACK PORTER
KEN THRASHER
STEVE BLODGETT
ROBERT BELK
TERRY HEDGPETH
JIM MCCAULEY
JIM PACE

WAYNE GLEN
KEVIN HARP
RANCE DUFFY
GREG BARNHART
STEVE FASELER
JOANNA SCHROEDER
EDDIE MAPLES
TAMARA FUSIO
RANDY SCHLEISMAN
TERRY YOUNG
DOROTHY BRUCKS
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NORTHVIEW

HOWERTON *
JACK MOORE
GARREN MCGINNIS
DANNY COZORT
DANNY KNIGHT
MARK A. MEAD
GLENN SCOTT
DEBRA HENRY

JIM MCCAULEY
SEAN COLWELL
SAM BROWN
DEBRA LEE

FRANK WHITE
CONNIE BRADFORD
KEVIN HEITLAND
STEVE TALLAKSEN
JOE ROBERT RICE
JOHN DOLLARHITE
CLAYTON JONES
JANET ARNOLD
STEVE MARTIN
MICHAEL GRAVES
BRIAN HARPER
JOHN TRENT
JENNIFER HARPER
TERRY OSBOURN
LOUY SMOOT
JASON PATTISON
CHRISTIAN D, UMLOFF
GARY COOPER
DAVID COLONY
BRAD MONCADO
JAMES ADKINS

CAL SWENSON
DEWAYNE STOOPS
MARTY WITT

JEFF WHITE

TAN MCKENZIE
JACK MOORE

TOM MAYER
JONATHAN TOMLIN
ROCKWELL CROCKET
DANIEL ALLISON
VERN REEDER
GREG IRONS
ROBERT MATHEWS

UNION CHAPEL 2

SCOTT PRESTON
JEFF DENNISON
STEVE RUSSELL
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ROD DUPREE
BRYAN NEWBERRY
BELIN

LARRY CLOUD
DEBBIE LEE
GLENN SCOTT
RANTZ DUFFEY
SCOTT MICHAELSON
PAT STEVENS
TERRY DODD
GORDON STIRLING
RICHARD F. MOSS
RALPH STEVENS
DANNY BAKER
GARY HERMANN
STEVE FASSLER
RANDY RAPER

J.R. MCREYNOLDS
BRUCE MENTOR
EDDIE MAPLES
MIKE ALLEN

SUE TWIGGER
WAYNE S. PRESTON
MARIANA STOKES
RANDY TOWE
DONALD HOLIDAY
BONNIE FARLEY
TODD PYLE

TOM ROOK

LORI JOHNSON
TINA GARNER

UNION CHAPEL 1

MARK STILLINGS
ED CORLETT
JEREMY WHITEHILL
BETTY WEEB
TERRY BACON
BOB WHITLOCK
DAVE LEWIS
STEVE CLARK
DAN KNIGHT
JOHN J. BOHE JR.
CECIL BLEVINS
DAMON SEELEN
STEVE TALLAKSEN
GENE HENDERSON
DEBBIE LEE
GLEN CAPSHAW
RICHARD MOORE
KELLY MANN
JEFF HOWELL
RENEA DUFFY
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CAVETTA TAYLOR
JEFF HAWKINS
BUD WEAVER
CHARLES EVANS, JR.
ANGELA BALL
TERRY YOUNG
JAMEY DAWSON
J.B. MCCROSKEY
TOM MEHER

J.C. HAVENS

M. RIPPEE

DEBRA ROPER
GAREN MCGINNIS
RANTZ DUFFEY
CHRISTINA ROWE
GLEN SCOTT
LYNN MILLER
JOHN PITTMAN
STAN SCHMIDT
BOB CHILDERS
PAUL CALDWELL
KENT WARD

JIM BRYANT

JACK RICE

MARK OVERSTREET
BRENDA CLARK
BRENDA RANTZ
SHANE WAGNER
JACK HILL

JERRY O'QUINN
VANCE JENKINS
LOYD MOORE
JEFF BROWN
TERRY DODD

BOB ATTERBERRY
KATIE HALL
MATHEW ROY
TRACY HENRY
GARY SWEARENGER
LISA HANNABASS
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GARDEN GROVE: JEFF HOWELL
ROSEDALE SCOTT BLODGETT
UNION CHAPEL DEBBIE LEE
NORTHVIEW JACK MOORE

[N I -~ ]

For all races that no candidate filed, every legible name was hand counted except for any character names such as
Superman or Batman. The write-in lines that had a candidate listed and the oval was darkened were counted by the
optic scan. However, those that wrote a name and did not darken the oval were not counted by the optic scan. For
this reason the verification board and the county clerk choose to hand count all votes where a name was given
regardless if the oval was darkened, assuring that every vote was counted. Hence, every written name was counted
in all precincts that had no candidate file. Those races that required a hand count the number certified is the
combined total of the hand count.
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Nixa Mayor

Nixa R-2

Nixa R-2 Question

OTC College

Ozark City Question

Ozark R-6

Ozark W 1

Ozark W 2

Write-in
b. MARRS
Total:

D. KNIGHT

G. SCOTT

J. McCAULEY
Write-in

Total:

NO
YES

Total:

J. McKINSEY
W. GRONER
D. BROCKS
Write-in

Total:

NO
YES

Total:

B. HANKS

8. STRAHL

S. PERRYMAN
C. FUGATE

R. SHIVLER

Write-in

Total:

M. SPINABELLA
Write-in
Total:

B. ELDRIDGE
Write-in
Total:

42
2213

2255

2126
2336
2407

51

6920

1315
2025

4240

3305
2135
2955

56

8451

456
471

927

800
379
508
574
286

11
2558

196

16
212

321

323



To qualify as the winner for all races that no candidate filed, the candidate must reside within the district and
have the highest number of votes.

1, Kay Brown, Clerk of the Christian County Commission, do herby certify that the above is a true and correct list of
the April 6, 2004, Municipal Election results. In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix the seal of said
County Commission.

Done at the office in Ozark, Missour, this the 9% day of April 2004.
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