Christian County April 2004 Election UPDATED **OFFICIAL** Election Results

AVA R-1 Prop 1	R. HERRELL R. ROSS R. BUCHANAN R. YOST M. BRISTOL D. SCRIVNER J. LOGE Write-in	0 1 0 0 0 1 0
	Total:	2
Billings Alder W 1	R. RUFER Write-in Total:	41 1 42
Billings Alder W 2	J. BRADLEY JR.	30
	Write-in	0
Billings Alder W 3	Total:	30
	B. DAVIS M. PARCELL Write-in	45 32 0
Dilliana Branco	Total:	77
Billings Mayor	H. STEINMANN K. JOHNSON Write-in	56 107 0
Billings R-4	Total:	163
•	K. HARTER R. BATSON D. MOONEYHAM Write-in	135 157 193 0
.	Total:	485
Bradleyville R-1	NO YES	5 11
	Total:	16

Clever R-5 Question		
	NO YES	260 539
	Total:	799
Total paper ballot vo	tes	
	YES	0
	NO	4
Total Combined vote	s:	
	NO	264
	YES	<u>539</u>
	Total:	803
Fordland R-3	E. TERRILL	1
	S. WILLIAMS	
	J. WOODRUFF V. CANTRELL	0 2 2 1
	Write-in	1
	Total:	6
Fremont Hill W2	i Otali.	J
	F. KIRCHHOEFER	21
	Write-in	0
	Total:	21
Funna and 1996 1814		
Fremont Hills W1	M. STEWART	16
	Write-in	0
	Total:	16
Fremont Hills W3	J. JONES	15
	Write-in	0
	Total:	15
Fremont Hills Mayor	R. ELKINS JR.	51
	Write-in	0
	Total:	51

Chadwick R-1 Sch	ool	
	Write-in	450.4-457
	R. JONES	153+4= 157
	C. HEAVIN	116+1=117
	J. JONES C. BETTIS	117+1=118
Total including non		153+ 4= 157
Total including pap	er Daliots	543+ 10= 553
PAPER BALLOTS F	ROM GARRISON:	
	RUSS JONES	4
	CHRIS BETTIS	4
	JANET JONES	1
	CINDY HEAVIN	1
Clever Alder E. 1yr		
0.0.0.1doi: 2.1.13.	D. KNIGHT	46
	R. NAKANO	28
	J.E. ROGERS Write-in	43 0
	Total:	117
Clever Alder E. 2yr		117
Olevel Alder L. Zyr	Write-in	1
	D. POTTER	58
	D. FULBRIGHT	55
	Total:	114
Clever Alder W.		
	S. HALE	67
	C. RIDER Write-in	55 0
		•
	Total:	122
Clever Mayor	M. KEITHLEY	202
	Write-in	18
	Total:	220

Garrison Sp Rd Di			
	Write-in optic scan	0	
	Total:	0	
Total hand counted v	vrite-in		
	Billy Applegate	1	
	Larry Mitchell	44	
	Gordon Jones	1	
Total hand counted	write-in	_ 46	
Highlandellia O	-45 a.v.		
Highlandville Ques	Stion NO	18	
	YES	142	
	Total:	160	
Highlandville W 1			
	G. GARGES	46	
	S. VARNEY	17	
	R. SLENTZ	34	
	Write-in	0	
	Total:	97	
Highlandville W 2			
	S. BAKER	74	
	Write-in	1	
	Total:	75	
Logan Rogersville		20	
	NO YES	88 63	
	Total:	151	
Nilson Alderson d	TOtal.	191	
Nixa Alder W 1	C. THOMAS	757	
	Write-in	14	
	Total:	771	
		•••	
Nixa Alder W 2			
INIXA AIUCI VV Z			
	S. TALLAKSEN	448	
	R. HOWERTON	394	
	Write-in	8	
	Total:	850	
Nixa Alder W 3			
	S. FASELER	584	
	Write-in	3	
	Total:	587	

Ozark W 3

OZUM PP O	R. GAR Write-in	DNER	196 7
		Total:	203
Reorganized R-9	NO		
	NO YES		0
		Total:	0
Republic No 3 Ques	s 1		
	NO		12
	YES		56
		Total:	68
.			
Republic No 3 Ques	8 2 NO		40
	YES		12 56
		Total:	68
Clever School Dist			•
	Write-in G. ROY		9 536+4
	G. COBI	3	552+4
	N. KOH	रड	264
Total including pape	r ballots:		1369
Paper ballots from Line			
	GREG R		4
	GAYLE (COBB N KOHRS	4 0
Total:	TOTALL		8
			· ·

Selmore Sp Rd Dis		
Write-in: Optic Scan Total hand counted		14
rotal fland counted	write-in: Alvin Young	2
	Paul Price	2
	Tom Goosey	1
	Rick Lamb Phil Silvey	1 1
	Bill Craig	i
	Jack Brazeale Chuck Doenning	1 2 <u>1</u>
	-	_
Total Hand Counte	d write-in	11
	Total:	11
The winner of the c	drawing is Paul Price	
South Sparta Rd		
	Write-in optic scan	34
	Total:	34
Hand Counted Write	e-In:	
	Earl Mullenburg	21
	B. Irwin	1
	Pletcher Rogers	2
	Tom Huff	1
	Jim Mezel	2
	Don Roller	1
	Donald Hull	1
	Robbie Muilenburg	1
Total Hand	Counted Votes	30
Sparta W 1		
- - •	T. CARNALL	8
	Write-in	4
	Total:	12

Sparta W 2	M I DDADEN	
	M.J. BRADEN Write-in	35 22
	Total:	57
Tetalliand Cont.		
Total Hand Counted Pletcher Rodgers	write-in votes:	00
TOTAL VOTES CAST	Г	20 20
Spokane R-7	B. BOLIN	225
	J. HARP	235 130
	B. BUDD	96
	R. WALLACE R. ELDER	194 145
	Write-in	3
	Total:	803
Spokane R-7 Prop 2	•	
oponano 14-7 1 top 2	S. CAMPBELL	137
	M. HOWERTON	46
	V. PHANCO B. MAPLES	25 221
	Write-in	0
	Total:	429
Terrell Sp Rd Dist		
	Write-in Optic Scan	8
	Total:	8
Total Hand Counted W	drite in:	
Total Hand Counted W	Bob White	5
	Joe Nelson	4
	Jack Looney Gene Short	1 <u>1</u>
Totals Hand Counted		10

Nixa Area 911

	Write-in optic scan	397
	Total:	397
NIVATE 044 PATORING	n	
NIXA E-911 DISTRICT	<u>.</u>	
GARDEN GROVE	•	
		
JENNIFER ULRICH		1
TODD PYLE		4
GLEN SCOTT		1
JEFF HOWEL BETTY SCHLESING		8
FRED JONES		1
LEROY COPELIN		1
STEVE TALLAKSEN		1 1
MATT GRAHAM		2
MCKINSEY		1
WILLIAM CHAMBER	S	2
DOUG MARRS		1
PAUL TALENT		1
GREGG WHITE		1
EDWARD HAFFEY		1
DAN KNIGHT		1
CLAY HANNA		2
ERIC METZ		1
LARRY BOLEN		1
JIM KRIDER		1
ROSEDALE 1		
STEVE BLODGETT		4
GLEN SCOTT		2
JIM MCCALLEY		3
JANE TAYLOR		1
SCOTT BLODGETT		2
DON LANDERS		1
JOE GIOE JR.		1
MAYO HANSON	NITS.	1
JOSEPH SOUTHERLAS DAN KNIGHT	עא	1
KELLY BECKNER		4 1
JIMMY SEBRAE		1
GREGG CHRISTIANSO)N	1
RICHARD GONZALES		1
LISA EDISON		î
WANDA TINNEY		1
RUSS EVANS		1
RICHARD JONES		1
BILL ELLIS		1
JEFF HAWKINS		1
AARON LILE		1
JOHN TRENT		2
ANDY LUBINSKI	_	1

MICHEAL JONES	1
CHESTER WARD	1
SANDY HALBOOK	1
DAVID HALBROOK	î
ROGER DUELOS	î
DELORES BROOKS	1
KELLY WHILMES	1
DEBBIE LEE	1
RICHARD BARNARD	1
RICHARD DAVIDSON	1
MIKE OWENSBY	1
DOUG MARRS	1
R. KENNGOTT	1
BOB MALONE	1
RANTZ DUFFEY	1
TERRY THOMAS	1
MARK HEADLEY	2
JOE FEGLEY	1
ROSEDALE 2:	
KODEDIEN W.	
JERRY DINGUS	1
DELORES BROOKS	2
KURT SCHUBERT	1
TOM RANTZ	1
JACK MOORE	1
DAVE STUMP	1
SCOTT BLODGETT	2
DAVID HAYMES	1
GLENN SCOTT	1
ROY HICKS	1
BILL ELLIS	1
JOSEPH PIERCE	1
GREG MORRIS	1
JACK PORTER	1
KEN THRASHER	1
STEVE BLODGETT	1
ROBERT BELK	1
TERRY HEDGPETH	1
JIM MCCAULEY	3
JIM PACE	1
WAYNE GLEN	2
KEVIN HARP	1
RANCE DUFFY GREG BARNHART	1
STEVE FASELER	1
JOANNA SCHROEDER	2
EDDIE MAPLES	1
TAMARA FUSIO	1
RANDY SCHLEISMAN	1
TERRY YOUNG	1
DOROTHY BRUCKS	1
DROCKD	1

NORTHVIEW

HOWERTON '	1
JACK MOORE	1
GARREN MCGINNIS	1
DANNY COZORT	1
DANNY KNIGHT	3
MARK A. MEAD	1
GLENN SCOTT	4
DEBRA HENRY	1
JIM MCCAULEY	1
SEAN COLWELL	1
SAM BROWN	1
DEBRA LEE	1
FRANK WHITE	1
CONNIE BRADFORD	1
KEVIN HEITLAND	1
STEVE TALLAKSEN	2
JOE ROBERT RICE	1
JOHN DOLLARHITE	1
CLAYTON JONES	1
JANET ARNOLD	1
STEVE MARTIN	1
	1
MICHAEL GRAVES	1
BRIAN HARPER	
JOHN TRENT	1
JENNIFER HARPER	1
TERRY OSBOURN	1
LOUY SMOOT	1
JASON PATTISON	1
CHRISTIAN D. UMLOFF	1
GARY COOPER	1
DAVID COLONY	1
BRAD MONCADO	1
JAMES ADKINS	1
CAL SWENSON	1
DEWAYNE STOOPS	1
MARTY WITT	1
JEFF WHITE	1
IAN MCKENZIE	1
JACK MOORE	5
TOM MAYER	1
JONATHAN TOMLIN	1
ROCKWELL CROCKET	1
DANIEL ALLISON	1
VERN REEDER	1
GREG IRONS	1
ROBERT MATHEWS	1
UNION CHAPEL 2	
SCOTT PRESTON	2
JEFF DENNISON	1
STEVE RUSSELL	1
	_

ROD DUPREE	1
BRYAN NEWBERRY	1
BELIN	1
LARRY CLOUD	3
DEBBIE LEE	7
GLENN SCOTT	1
RANTZ DUFFEY	2
SCOTT MICHAELSON	1
PAT STEVENS	1
TERRY DODD	2
GORDON STIRLING	1
RICHARD F. MOSS	1
RALPH STEVENS	1
DANNY BAKER	$\bar{1}$
GARY HERMANN	1
STEVE FASSLER	ī
RANDY RAPER	1
J.R. MCREYNOLDS	1
BRUCE MENTOR	1
EDDIE MAPLES	2
MIKE ALLEN	1
SUE TWIGGER	1
WAYNE S. PRESTON	1
MARIANA STOKES	1
RANDY TOWE	2
DONALD HOLIDAY	1
BONNIE FARLEY	1
TODD PYLE	1
TOM ROOK	1
LORI JOHNSON	1
TINA GARNER	1
<u>UNION CHAPEL 1</u>	
MARK STILLINGS	4
ED CORLETT	1
JEREMY WHITEHILL	1
BETTY WEBB	1
TERRY BACON	1
BOB WHITLOCK	1
TO A STORY TOUSSING	2

MARK STILLINGS	4
ED CORLETT	1
JEREMY WHITEHILL	1
BETTY WEBB	1
TERRY BACON	1
BOB WHITLOCK	1
DAVE LEWIS	3
STEVE CLARK	1
DAN KNIGHT	3
JOHN J. BOHE JR.	1
CECIL BLEVINS	1
DAMON SEELEN	1
STEVE TALLAKSEN	1
GENE HENDERSON	1
DEBBIE LEE	10
GLEN CAPSHAW	1
RICHARD MOORE	1
KELLY MANN	1
JEFF HOWELL	1
RENEA DUFFY	1

CAVETTA TAYLOR		1			
JEFF HAWKINS BUD WEAVER CHARLES EVANS, JR. ANGELA BALL TERRY YOUNG JAMEY DAWSON J.B. MCCROSKEY TOM MEHER J.C. HAVENS M. RIPPEE DEBRA ROPER GAREN MCGINNIS RANTZ DUFFEY CHRISTINA ROWE GLEN SCOTT LYNN MILLER JOHN PITTMAN STAN SCHMIDT BOB CHILDERS PAUL CALDWELL KENT WARD JIM BRYANT JACK RICE MARK OVERSTREET BRENDA CLARK BRENDA RANTZ SHANE WAGNER JACK HILL JERRY O'QUINN VANCE JENKINS LOYD MOORE JEFF BROWN TERRY DODD BOB ATTERBERRY KATIE HALL MATHEW ROY		1			
	2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2				
		1			
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
			TRACY HENRY GARY SWEARENGER		1
			LISA HANNABASS		1
			LISA HANNADASS		
			GARDEN GROVE:	JEFF HOWELL	8
			ROSEDALE	SCOTT BLODGETT	4
			UNION CHAPEL	DEBBIE LEE	7
			NODWING CHILL DE	I CK MOODE	

NORTHVIEW

For all races that no candidate filed, every legible name was hand counted except for any character names such as Superman or Batman. The write-in lines that had a candidate listed and the oval was darkened were counted by the optic scan. However, those that wrote a name and did not darken the oval were not counted by the optic scan. For this reason the verification board and the county clerk choose to hand count all votes where a name was given regardless if the oval was darkened, assuring that every vote was counted. Hence, every written name was counted in all precincts that had no candidate file. Those races that required a hand count the number certified is the combined total of the hand count.

JACK MOORE

Nixa Mayor		
-	Write-in	42
	D. MARRS	2213 *
	Total:	2255
Nixa R-2		
	D. KNIGHT	2126
	G. SCOTT	2336
	J. McCAULEY Write-in	2407 51
		31
	Total:	6920
Nixa R-2 Question		
	NO YES	1315 2925
	Total:	
OTC College	i Otaj,	4240
O r C College	J. McKINSEY	3305
	W. GRONER	2135
	D. BROOKS	2955
	Write-in	56
	Total:	8451
Ozark City Questi	on	
•	NO	456
	YES	471
	Total:	927
Ozark R-6	-	
	B. HANKS S. STRAHL	800 379
	S. PERRYMAN	508
	C. FUGATE	574
	R. SHIVLER	286
V	Vrite-in	11
	Total:	2558
Ozark W 1		
	M. SPINABELLA Write-in	196
	Total:	16
	i otali	212
Ozark W 2		
	B. ELDRIDGE	321
	Write-in	2
	Total:	323

To qualify as the winner for all races that no candidate filed, the candidate must reside within the district and have the highest number of votes.

I, Kay Brown, Clerk of the Christian County Commission, do herby certify that the above is a true and correct list of the April 6, 2004, Municipal Election results. In testimony whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix the seal of said County Commission.

Done at the office in Ozark, Missour, this the 9th day of April 2004.

Clerk of the County Commission

14